
      

United States Department of Agriculture Information 
1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-21-Q-0097-0001 
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000007473 
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Fruit and Veg 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Master/Shortfall Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 12/17/2020 11:35:00 
Offer Due Date : 12/23/2020 13:50:00 

Opening date: 12/23/2020 13:50:00 

Invitation Type : Master 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
Combined Synopsis and Solicitation for Canned Vegetable 

The Government intends to issue Basic Ordering Agreement (s) to multiple vendors for CANNED 
VEGETABLE  (NAICS Code 311421) deliveries NO FRESH VEGEABLE PROPASAL WILL BE 
CONSIDERED. The Basic Ordering Agreement contains the terms and clauses applying to future orders, 
a description of the requirement and methods of pricing, issuing and delivering orders. The Basic 
Ordering Agreement is not a contract. The placement of any orders (contracts) is not guaranteed. The 
effective period of the resultant agreement(s) will be from date of award to December 31st, 2022. This 
means that orders may be placed at any time during this period. 
All prime vendors are reminded that they are prohibited from subcontracting with companies or 
individuals that have been suspended or debarred. 
The Contract Specialist for this purchase is David Cottrell david.cottrell@usda.gov. The Contracting 
Officer for this purchase is David C. Jackson davidc.jackson@usda.gov . 

See Attached Basic Ordering Agreement for delivery details and for proposal submissions details. 

See attached documents:

         1 . Attribute Questions

         2 . Bidding for Canned Veg

         3 . Updated BOA Excel Spreadsheet

         4 . Updated Canned Vegetable BOA

         5 . BOA SF 30 Mod1 

Attributes : 

See Document Titled "Attribute Questions" 
See Document Titled "Attribute Questions" 

See Document Titled "Attribute Questions" 

See Document Titled "Attribute Questions" 

mailto:davidc.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:david.cottrell@usda.gov


      Page 2 / 2  

SOLICITATION Information 
Master/Shortfall Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-Q-0097-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000007473 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description Quantity 

1 Can Vegetable 

0.000 

Total Quantity for Invitation 
0.000 

Amendment Details 

Amendment : 12-3J14-21-Q-0097-0001 Date : 12/23/2020 

Action Item Material Description Type 

Field Old Value New Value UOM 

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details. 


